Substitute Form PTO-1595	Attorney Docket Number: 50520/002003
Certificate of Face	shulle Transmission
Date of Transmission:	July 17, 2007.
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O 1 571-273-0140	
Guy Reardsloy Printed Name of Person Sending Transmission	Signature of Person Sending Transmission
NUMBER 1	DRM COVER SHEET
PATEN'	TS ONLY
Please record the attached document.	2 Ni
Names of all conveying parties.	Names and addresses of all receiving parties:
Phytera Inc.	Evolva SA Hagmattstrasse 6 CH-4123 Allschwil Switzerland
Additional names attached: NO	Additional names/addresses attached: NO
[x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: 7/5/07	
4 Application numbers or patent numbers:	
A. Patent Application Number(s): 09/679.672	B. Patent Number(s):
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Paul T. Clark, REG. NO.30,162 Clark & Libing LLP 101 Federal Street Boston, MA 02110 Customer No.: 21559	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3 41) \$40 00 [] Fee enclosed [x] Authorized to charge deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03 2095 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to Deposit Account No. 03-2095.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
correct and the attached is the original document or a	
Name of person signing Signature	$\frac{24x^{3}+269}{\text{Date}}$

PATENT REEL: 019569 FRAME: 0988

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, Phytera Inc.,

Full Name of Assignor	State of Incorporation	Buşiness Address
Phytera Inc.	Massachusetts	205 Newbury Street, Suite 407 Framingham, MA 01701

hereby assigns to Evolva SA,

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
Evolva SA	Switzerland	Hagmattstrasse 6 CH-4123 Allschwil Switzerland

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements, together with the right to sue and recover for past, present, and future infringements thereof, which are subject of one or more patents or patent applications, identified as:

Attorney Docket	Application/	Patent /	Issue Date	Status
No.	Patent No.	Publication No		
50520-002003	09/679,672	6,541,506	April 1, 2003	Issued
50520-002CA3	2,386,514	2,386,514	-	Pending
50520-002EP3	00970605.2	EP1224168 B1	August 9, 2006	Granted
50520-002JP3	2001-528145	JP 03-511366		Pending
50520-002WO3	US00/27573	WO <u>0125197</u>	-	Published

This assignment includes the aforementioned applications and patents, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and Phytera Inc. authorizes the Assignee to apply in all countries for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and Phytera Inc., and its legal representatives agrees, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at $\frac{1}{2} + \frac{1}{2} + \frac$	٠,
nnale de la Lis	
Malcolm Morville Ph. D. (Director of Phytera Inc.)	
STATE OF Massachuse H5.	
COUNTY OF Middle Sex.	
Before me this $\frac{57h}{5}$ day of $\frac{7014}{5}$, 2007, personally appeared Malcolm Morvillo known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowled that she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.	t lged

IN SHATHORD

My Commission Expires: 6~5-09

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019569 FRAME: 0990